CORNER SEVENTY-FIVE (75) FEET DISTANT FROM LANDS NOW OR LATE OF F. SNYDER, IN A DIRECTION 

OF SOUTH THIRTY-EIGHT DEGREES TWENTY MINUTES WEST (S 38 DEGREES 20 MINUTES W); THEN 

ALONG THE LANDS OF MARTIN COLLERAN AND WIFE, SOUTH SIXTY-SIX DEGREES FORTY MINUTES EAST 

(S 66 DEGREES 40 MINUTES E), TWO-HUNDRED NINETY FOUR (294) FEET TO A CORNER IN LANDS NOW 

OR FORMALLY OF ANDREW SMACHER;

THEN ALONG THE LANDS NOW OR FORM OF ANDREW SMACHER ON A COURSE DUE SOUTH 

ONE-HUNDRED NINETYFIVE (195) FEET TO A STAKE EXCEPT FOR A CORNER; THEN STILL ALONG LANDS 

NOW OR LATE OF ANDREW SMACHER NORTH SIXTY-SIX DEGREES FORTY MINUTES WEST (N

66 DEGREES 40 MINUTES W), A DISTANCE OF FOUR- HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN (427) FEET TO A 

CORNER IN THE EASTERLY SIDE OF THE AFORESAID PUBLIC ROAD;

THENCE ALONG SAID PUBLIC ROAD LEADING FROM MINERS MILLS THROUGH FOX HILL NORTH 

THIRTY-EIGHT DEGREES TWENTY MINUTES EAST (N 38 DEGREES 20 MINUTES E), ONE HUNDRED 

NINETY-EIGHT (198) FEET TO A CORNER, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

PIN NO. 04-H12-00A-03A-000

Title to said premises is vested in Michael Major by deed from JOANN COLLERAN, HIS WIFE dated July 11, 2019, 

and recorded July 1, 2019, in Deed Book 3019, Page 124341 Instrument Number 201938671.